
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2342
ANSWERED ON:29.08.2007
SETTING UP OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CENTRE
Bellarmin Shri A.V.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has any proposal to set up a Medical Science and Technology Research Centre at the Government Medical College Hospital Campus at Asaripallam of Kanyakumari District; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (DR. ANBUMANI RAMADOSS)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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